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KMG45A01-, SineWave Filter

Enclosed Type 1, 30HP, 480V

DSW
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Material(s) Shall be RoHS Compliant

Customer Is Responsible For Installation to 
Meet All National And Local Electrical Codes. 

SineWave Part Number Schematic Drawing# Approx Weight (LBS)

KMG45A01A 24281-1A 154

KMG45A01P 24281-1P 155

HorsePower (HP) kVar Max Amps Voltage (V) HZ Phase

30 3.5 45 480 60 3

Air Flow

Wire Range: 18 AWG To 4 AWG.
Torque: 20 LB-IN (2.3 Nm)

Switch Opens on Temperature Rise
Contact Rating: 6A @ 120 VAC

Thermal Switch
Terminal Block

TS1                  TS2

Ground Lug:
Wire Range -1/0 AWG to #14 AWG
1/0 AWG to 2 AWG:  Torque 50 lbs-in 
   4 AWG to 6 AWG:  Torque 45 lbs-in 
                  8 AWG:  Torque 40 lbs-in 
10 AWG to 14 AWG:  Torque 35 lbs-in 

Power Block Connections
Wire Range -1 AWG to #22 AWG
1 AWG to 4 AWG:      Torque 35 lbs-in 
6 AWG to 14 AWG:     Torque 30 lbs-in 
16 AWG to 20 AWG:   Torque 25 lbs-in 
                 22 AWG:   Torque 20 lbs-in

17.74

PQconnect Board Mounted 
On Inside Front Door. 

OPTIONAL

Danger
Label

Capacitor 
Discharge

1/4 Turn Latches 
2 Places.

UL Label

Exhaust Label

12.54

0.41

31.65

29.75

30.75

0.50

3.33 11.00

0.33

0.406 Dia

0.62 Dia

11.75

Resistor Assembly

FuseBlock

Cooling Fan

Transformer

Capacitors

Thermal Switch
Terminal Block.

Inductor

11.00

Terminal Block
(TB)

Included With
PQ Option


